

North Natomas Jibe and Sacramento District 1 Councilmember Lisa Kaplan Announce Community-Based Art Photo Installation

Community art installation by North Natomas Jibe & Councilmember Lisa Kaplan celebrates diversity & joy. Dedication on March 7, 6 pm, at North Park Drive.

SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA, USA, February 28, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>North Natomas Jibe</u> and Councilmember Lisa Kaplan announce the launch of a photo art installation project, the <u>#NorthNatomasJoyProject</u>. The partners will host a dedication



ceremony at the North Park Drive project location to celebrate and invite community members to view the installation. The event will be held in front of the North Natomas Regional Park Bike Statue on North Park Drive on March 7th at 6 pm. Light refreshments will be served.

ABOUT THE PROJECT

The theme for the project was shaped by local youth, participants of the ONE Youth Natomas, a high school program managed by the Office of Councilmember Kaplan. The youth developed the theme "Joy" and discussed the uniqueness of the North Natomas community of Sacramento and the strength of its collective diversity. The name of the project, #NorthNatomasJoyProject, emerged.

North Natomas residents of all backgrounds were invited to participate. They submitted information and photos about themselves and how their joyful experiences as a resident of North Natomas embodies the spirit of the community. Participants were professionally photographed, and their images converted to art banners which were installed on light poles in two pedestrian and <u>bike friendly</u> thoroughfares of North Natomas, specifically Natomas Central and North Park Drive.

For additional information on the project, visit <u>www.jibe.org/NorthNatomasJoyProject</u>

For press inquiries, please contact:

Misty Alafranji Lisa Kaplan, Sacramento City Councilwoman, D1, Chief of Staff (916) 373-6134 malafranji@cityofsacramento.org

Michelle Reynolds North Natomas Jibe +1 916-606-1845 michelle@jibe.org Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Instagram YouTube TikTok Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/690887258

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.